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ORDINANCE NO. 89-.5

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE ANNUAL TAX LEVY FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING ON MAY 1, 1989 AND ENDING ON APRIL 30, 1990

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of
Chapin, Morgan County, Illinois, did, on the 5th day of July, 1989,
pass and adopt the Appropriation Ordinance for said Village for the
fiscal year commencing on the 1lst day of May, 1989, and ending on
April 30, 1990; that said Ordinance appropriated the total sum of
Five Hundred Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-three Dollars
($518,633.00) for corporate purposes and that said Ordinance was duly
published in pamphlet form.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of
Trustees of the Village of Chapin, Morgan County, Illinois:

SECTION 1: That there be and hereby is levied upon all the

taxable property within the corporate limits of the Village of
Chapin, Morgan County, Illinois, subject to taxation for the year
1989, the total sum of $17,720.00 for the following specific purposes
mentioned in said Appropriation Ordinance in the respective sums as

follows, to-wit:

AMOUNT AMOUNT

ITEMS OF APPROPRIATION AND LEVY APPROPRIATED LEVIED
I. GENERAL FUND
General Control and Administrative

Salaries and Payroll Taxes 20,600.00

Insurance and Bonds 4,000.00

Legal and Audit 9,000.00

Postage, Supplies and Printing 2,100,00

Utilities 3,000.00

Maintenance 1,000,00

Accounting 1,200.00

Other 1,000,00

TOTAL GENERAL CONTROL AND
ADMINISTRATIVE $41,900.00 $ 9,920.00



Public Safety

Police Department:
Contract Labor

Fire Department:
Chief's Salary

TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY

Street Department

Salaries

Maintenance and Engineering Fees
Lighting

Gas and 0il

Sidewalks

Truck and Tractor Maintenance
Supplies

TOTAL STREET DEPARTMENT

Public Health and Welfare

Landfill Use
TOTAL PUBLIC HEALTH & WELFARE

Recreation

Youth Baseball
TOTAL RECREATION

Capital Outlay

Street Department Equipment
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

Contingency

TOTAL CONTINGENCY
TOTAL FOR GENERAL FUND

II. MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND

Street Department

Street Maintenance
Engineering Fees

TOTAL MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND

$ 600.00
500,00
$ 1,000.00

$10,000.00
6,000.00
2,500.00
2,000.00
4,000.00
2,000.00

12,000.00
$38,500.00

$ 6,000.00

$ 6,000.00

$ 5,000.00

$ 5,000.00

$13,600.00

$13,600.00
$ 4,000.00

$ 4,000,00

$110,000.00

$ 16,000.00

1,000.00

$ 17,000.00

0.00

0.00

$ 4,450.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$ 14,370.00



IIT. FIRE PROTECTION FUND

Public Safety

Fire Department:
Insurance

Utilities

Repairs

Other

TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY

Capital Outlay

Total Capital Outlay
TOTAL FIRE PROTECTION FUND

IV. VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT FUND

Fire Department

Supplies

Other

Repairs

TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT

Debt Service

Principal Retirement
Interest

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE
TOTAL VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT FUND

V. CEMETERY FUND

Maintenance of Cemetery
TOTAL CEMETERY FUND

VI. RECREATION PARK FUND

Culture and Recreation

Supplies
Other

TOTAL CULTURE AND RECREATION

Capital Outlay

Capital Outlay

500.00

500.00
2,000.00
500.00
3,500.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

«v |»n |

5,000.00

2,500.00
1,000.00
2,000.00

5,500.00

3,100.00
1,400.00

$

4,500.00

$ 10,000.00

$

2,000.00

$

$

2,000.00

2,000.00
1,000.00

$

3,000.00

$100,000.00

0.00

$ 3,350.00

0.00



TOTAL RECREATION PARK FUND

VII. DEBT SERVICE FUND

Principal Retirement
Interest and Fiscal Charges

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE FUND

VIII. WATERWORKS FUND

Operating Disbursements

Salaries

Water Purchase
Legal and Audit
Repairs and Maintenance
Utilities
Insurance
Operating Supplies
Engineering Fees
Bond Principal
Bond Interest
Testing

TOTAL OPERATING DISBURSEMENT

Capital Outlay

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY
TOTAL WATERWORKS FUND

IX, SEWERAGE FUND

Operating Disbursements

Salaries

Legal Audit

Repairs and Maintenance
Utilities

Insurance

Operating Supplies
Engineering Fees

Bond Principal

Bond Interest

TOTAL OPERATING DISBURSEMENTS

Capital Outlay

TOTAL. SEWERAGE FUND

$ 103,000.00

$ 4,000.00
1,000.00

$ 5,000.00
$ 5,000.00

$ 5,000.00
13,000.00
1,000.00
10,000.00
3,500.00
2,000.00
3,000.00
1,000.00
4,000.00
225.00
1,500.00

$ 44,225,00
$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$144,225,00

$ 9,500.00
4,000.00
10,000.00
4,300.00
2,000.00
500.00
1,500.00
15,000.00
25,608.00

$ 72,408.00

$ 50,000.00

$ 122,408.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



RECAPITULATION

The following are the total taxes to be levied:

General Corporate Purposes Tax $ 6,620.00
Liability Insurance Tax 3,300.00
Garbage Disposal Tax 4,450,00
Fire Protection Tax 3,350.00
Total 817, 120,00

SECTION 2: Pursuant to Illinois Revised Statutes, Chapter 24,

Paragraph 11-7-1, the maximum tax rate levied for fire protection
shall be and is hereby increased to .15% of the equalized assessed
value of the taxable property within the corporate limits of the
Village of Chapin, Morgan County, Illinois, which said increase in
the maximum rate is levied upon said taxable property in Section 1
hereof.

SECTION 3: The Village Clerk is hereby directed to file with

the County Clerk of Morgan County, Illinois, a duly certified copy of
this Ordinance.

SECTION 4: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect

from and after its passage and approval, all as provided by law.
PASSED at a regular meeting of the President and Board of
Trustees of the Village of Chapin, Morgan County, Illinois,

this <7 day of (i,cL¢,L: , 1989, by inclusion in the Village

Ordinance Manuals maintained by the Village of Chapin.

A / 4(( w—;//‘ Al
g V111ag7

(SEAL)

APPROVED by me this s day of

' (/(?ﬁﬁ// /C?H 2 ;kf

/Vlllagg/Clerk/

(SEAL)

chapintl/j£32
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STATE OF ILLINOIS )

)
COUNTY OF MORGAN )

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE
TRUTH IN TAXATION ACT

I, JACK BALDWIN, the duly qualified and acting President of the
Village of Chapin, Morgan County, Illinois, and the presiding officer
of the Board of Trustees of said Village, do hereby certify that the
1989 tax levy of said Village, as levied by An Ordinance Providing
for the Annual Tax Levy for the Fiscal Year Commencing on May 1, 1989
and Ending on April 30, 1990, attached hereto, was adopted in full
compliance with the provisions of Sections 4 through 7 of the
Illinois "Truth in Taxation Act".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have placed my official signature this s ¥&

day ofm{u« , 1989.

fficer of the Board of Trustees of
the Village of Chapin, Morgan
County, Illinois.



NOTICE PURSUANT TO THE
TRUTH IN TAXATION ACT

The Village of Chapin, Morgan County, Illinois, hereby gives
notice that the amount of property taxes extended on behalf of said
Village for the fiscal year May 1, 1988 to April 30, 1989, was
$15,843,.53; that the amount of the proposed levy for the fiscal year
commencing May 1, 1989 and ending April 30, 1990, is $17,720.00; that
the percentage increase is 11.84%; that on Wednesday, the 4th day of
October, 1989, at 6:45 P.M,, the Village of Chapin will conduct a
public hearing at the Chapin Municipal Building in Chapin, Illinois,
concerning the proposed budget and the proposed levy increase.

/s/ Shirley Coffman
Village Clerk

NOTE TO PRINTER: This must be printed on 1/8 of a page with the
smallest type used being 12 point. The notice must be enclosed in
black borders no less than 1/4 inch wide. This notice must NOT be
placed in that portion of the newspaper where legal notices and
classified advertisements appear.




