ORDINANCE NO. 89-3

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE ANNUAL TAX LEVY FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING ON MAY 1, 1989 AND ENDING ON APRIL 30, 1990

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chapin, Morgan County, Illinois, did, on the 5th day of July, 1989, pass and adopt the Appropriation Ordinance for said Village for the fiscal year commencing on the 1st day of May, 1989, and ending on April 30, 1990; that said Ordinance appropriated the total sum of Five Hundred Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-three Dollars (\$518,633.00) for corporate purposes and that said Ordinance was duly published in pamphlet form.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chapin, Morgan County, Illinois:

SECTION 1: That there be and hereby is levied upon all the taxable property within the corporate limits of the Village of Chapin, Morgan County, Illinois, subject to taxation for the year 1989, the total sum of \$17,720.00 for the following specific purposes mentioned in said Appropriation Ordinance in the respective sums as follows, to-wit:

ITEMS OF APPROPRIATION AND LEVY	AMOUNT APPROPRIATED	AMOUNT LEVIED
I. GENERAL FUND		
General Control and Administrative		
Salaries and Payroll Taxes	20,600.00	
Insurance and Bonds	4,000.00	
Legal and Audit	9,000.00	
Postage, Supplies and Printing	2,100.00	
Utilities	3,000.00	
Maintenance	1,000.00	
Accounting	1,200.00	
Other	1,000.00	
TOTAL GENERAL CONTROL AND		
ADMINISTRATIVE	\$41,900.00	\$ 9,920.00

Public Safety

Police Department: Contract Labor Fire Department: Chief's Salary	\$ 600.00 500.00	
TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY	\$ 1,000.00	0.00
Street Department		
Salaries Maintenance and Engineering Fees Lighting Gas and Oil Sidewalks Truck and Tractor Maintenance Supplies	\$10,000.00 6,000.00 2,500.00 2,000.00 4,000.00 2,000.00 12,000.00	
TOTAL STREET DEPARTMENT	\$38,500.00	0.00
Public Health and Welfare		
Landfill Use	\$ 6,000.00	
TOTAL PUBLIC HEALTH & WELFARE	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,450.00
Recreation		
Youth Baseball	\$ 5,000.00	
TOTAL RECREATION	\$ 5,000.00	0.00
Capital Outlay		
Street Department Equipment	\$13,600.00	
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY	\$13,600.00	0.00
Contingency	\$ 4,000.00	
TOTAL CONTINGENCY	\$ 4,000.00	0.00
TOTAL FOR GENERAL FUND	\$110,000.00	\$ 14,370.00
II. MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND		
Street Department		
Street Maintenance Engineering Fees	\$ 16,000.00 1,000.00	
TOTAL MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND	\$ 17,000.00	0.00

III. FIRE PROTECTION FUND

Public Safety

Public Safety		
Fire Department:	\$ 500.00 2,000.00 500.00 500.00	
TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY	\$ 3,500.00	0.00
Capital Outlay	\$ 1,500.00	
Total Capital Outlay	\$ 1,500.00	
TOTAL FIRE PROTECTION FUND	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,350.00
IV. VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT FUND		
Fire Department		
Supplies Other Repairs	2,500.00 1,000.00 2,000.00	
TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT	\$ 5,500.00	
Debt Service		
Principal Retirement Interest	3,100.00 1,400.00	
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE	\$ 4,500.00	
TOTAL VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT FUND	\$ 10,000.00	0.00
V. CEMETERY FUND		
Maintenance of Cemetery	\$ 2,000.00	
TOTAL CEMETERY FUND	\$ 2,000.00	0.00
VI. RECREATION PARK FUND		
Culture and Recreation		
Supplies Other	\$ 2,000.00 1,000.00	
TOTAL CULTURE AND RECREATION	\$ 3,000.00	
Capital Outlay		
Capital Outlay	\$100,000.00	

TOTAL RECREATION PARK FUND	\$ 103,000.00	0.00
VII. DEBT SERVICE FUND		
Principal Retirement Interest and Fiscal Charges	\$ 4,000.00 1,000.00	
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE	\$ 5,000.00	
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE FUND	\$ 5,000.00	0.00
VIII. WATERWORKS FUND		
Operating Disbursements		
Salaries Water Purchase Legal and Audit Repairs and Maintenance Utilities Insurance Operating Supplies Engineering Fees Bond Principal Bond Interest Testing TOTAL OPERATING DISBURSEMENT Capital Outlay TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY TOTAL WATERWORKS FUND IX. SEWERAGE FUND	\$ 5,000.00 13,000.00 1,000.00 10,000.00 3,500.00 2,000.00 3,000.00 1,000.00 4,000.00 225.00 1,500.00 \$ 44,225.00 \$ 100,000.00 \$ 100,000.00	0.00
Salaries Legal Audit Repairs and Maintenance Utilities Insurance Operating Supplies Engineering Fees Bond Principal Bond Interest TOTAL OPERATING DISBURSEMENTS	\$ 9,500.00 4,000.00 10,000.00 4,300.00 2,000.00 500.00 1,500.00 15,000.00 25,608.00 \$ 72,408.00 \$ 50,000.00	
TOTAL SEWERAGE FUND	\$ 122,408.00	0.00

RECAPITULATION

The following are the total taxes to be levied:

General Corporate Purposes Tax	\$ 6,620.00
Liability Insurance Tax	3,300.00
Garbage Disposal Tax	4,450.00
Fire Protection Tax	3,350.00
Total	\$17,720.00

SECTION 2: Pursuant to Illinois Revised Statutes, Chapter 24, Paragraph 11-7-1, the maximum tax rate levied for fire protection shall be and is hereby increased to .15% of the equalized assessed value of the taxable property within the corporate limits of the Village of Chapin, Morgan County, Illinois, which said increase in the maximum rate is levied upon said taxable property in Section 1 hereof.

SECTION 3: The Village Clerk is hereby directed to file with the County Clerk of Morgan County, Illinois, a duly certified copy of this Ordinance.

SECTION 4: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval, all as provided by law.

PASSED at a regular meeting of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chapin, Morgan County, Illinois, this 4th day of October, 1989, by inclusion in the Village Ordinance Manuals maintained by the Village of Chapin.

(SEAL)

APPROVED by me this 5th day of October

1989

Village President

hulley (05/n Village Clerk)

ATTEST:

Village/Clerk/

(SEAL)

chapintl/jf32

BANG BUNG BURGER

pasigni ed of beyon form alleges granditer alt

Secretary 20 Tourising the mondation of the control of the first properties of the control of th

auto especial de la comença de

The condition of the contract of the contract

Capanaside (Consola meantained by the Williams of Chaping

(FANS)

AGRETALES TOPOS

STATE	OF	ILLINOIS)
COUNTY	7 OF	MORGAN)

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE TRUTH IN TAXATION ACT

I, JACK BALDWIN, the duly qualified and acting President of the Village of Chapin, Morgan County, Illinois, and the presiding officer of the Board of Trustees of said Village, do hereby certify that the 1989 tax levy of said Village, as levied by An Ordinance Providing for the Annual Tax Levy for the Fiscal Year Commencing on May 1, 1989 and Ending on April 30, 1990, attached hereto, was adopted in full compliance with the provisions of Sections 4 through 7 of the Illinois "Truth in Taxation Act".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have placed my official signature this 5

Village President and Presiding Officer of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Chapin, Morgan County, Illinois.

NOTICE PURSUANT TO THE TRUTH IN TAXATION ACT

The Village of Chapin, Morgan County, Illinois, hereby gives notice that the amount of property taxes extended on behalf of said Village for the fiscal year May 1, 1988 to April 30, 1989, was \$15,843.53; that the amount of the proposed levy for the fiscal year commencing May 1, 1989 and ending April 30, 1990, is \$17,720.00; that the percentage increase is 11.84%; that on Wednesday, the 4th day of October, 1989, at 6:45 P.M., the Village of Chapin will conduct a public hearing at the Chapin Municipal Building in Chapin, Illinois, concerning the proposed budget and the proposed levy increase.

/s/ Shirley Coffman Village Clerk

NOTE TO PRINTER: This must be printed on 1/8 of a page with the smallest type used being 12 point. The notice must be enclosed in black borders no less than 1/4 inch wide. This notice must NOT be placed in that portion of the newspaper where legal notices and classified advertisements appear.